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UPTO 5 YEARS

WARRANTY !

BarnfindTechnologies

All Barnfind products
come with standard 2 years warranty,
but can be extended to 5 years.
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BNC Ports

- BNCport7B a6 A G0 OKF ot S Ay Lz

- SMPTE 259M, 292M, 372M, 424M, DVB-ASI, AE
(MADI), AES3

- Automatic multirate reclocking of outputs 270Mbit/
3Ghit/s

- Automatic cable EQ (Belden 1694A) 270Mbit/s-25!
1,5Gbit/s140m, 3Gbit/s-80m

SFP Ports

- Port for Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP), suppt
MSA-compliant (multi source agreement) transceiv

. Suitable for optical transceivers
(singlemode/multimode), SFP media converters

- SMPTE 259M, 292M, 372M, 424M, 372M, DVB-A
AES10 (MADI), AES3

- Hot pluggable/swappable

Power Supply

- 12V DC power supply included

- PSU Input 100-240V AC 50/60Hz
+ PSU Output 12V DC 8,5A

- redundant PSU optional

Physical Size
- 445mm x 280mm x 43,5mm (17.5" x 11.0" x 1.7")
- 3,8kg

Temperature

- Storage temperature -4C - +70°C

- Operating temperature -20°C - +45°C

- Internal temperature depends on the selection of S

inserted. Some SFPs consume more power and ar
more sensitive to higher temperatures.

- Barnfind Technologies recommend to operate BTF
xx frames in room temperature environment to
ensure long lifetime and high performance.

Power Consuption

- A BarnOne frame has an average power consumpt
of 28-30W without SFPs inserted. The total power
consumption is frame plus SFPs.

- A standard optical SFP has an average power
consumption of 1.5W. See data sheet for the speci
SFP to calculate an accurate power consumption.
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Internal ports A/D converter

- 4x internal MADI (AES10) I/O connected to main matrix - THD -115dB

- Sample rate 44.1kHz/48kHz (1FS), 2FS and 4FS also supported - SNR -115dB unweighted

+ Synchronisation to one of the MADI ports or internallly - THD+N -108dB
44.1kHz/48kHz (2FS and 4FS also supprted D/A converter

- Single channel routing for all MADI analog I/O - SNR -115dB

Analog ports - THD+N -107dB

- 8x balanced analog line inputs (DB25), individually
configurable +18dBu/+24dBu (default setting: +18dBu)

- 8x balanced analog line outputs (DB25), individually
configurable +18dBu/+24dBu (default setting: +18dBu)
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SFP+ Ports

- Port for Enhanced Small Form-Factor Pluggable (£
supports MSA-compliant and non-MSA transceivel

- Suitable for optical transceivers
(singlemode/multimode), SFP electrical processors

- SMPTE ST 2081, ST 2082, 258M, 292M, 372M, 4
372M, DVB-ASI, AES10 (MADI), AES3

Physical Size

- 445mm x 280mm x 43,5mm (17.5" x 11.0" x 1.7")

Temperature
- Storage temperature -4 - +70°C

. Internal temperature depends on the selection of St
inserted. Some SFPs consume more power and art
more sensitive to higher temperatures.

. Barnfind Technologies recommend to operate BTF:
xx frames in room temperature environment to

|Power Consuption

- A BarnOne frame has an average power consumpti
of 28-30W without SFPs inserted. The total power
consumption is frame plus SFPs.

- A standard optical SFP has an average power
consumption of 1.5W. See data sheet for the specif
SFP to calculate an accurate power consumption.
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BNC ports Power Supply
- 1xBNCport78# ¢ - + 12-24VDC power supply included
CAXBNCport 78 W - redundant power supply available with BTF-Mini-1
- SMPTE 259M, 292M, 372M, 424M, DVB-ASI, AES1( ‘Physical Size
 MADD.AESS : 92mmxo98mmx22mm
+ Automatic multirate reclocking of outputs 270Mbit/s .. 200g
~ 3Gpigs ‘Model Name
- Automatic cable EQ (Belden 1694A) 270Mbit/s - 25( - BM-01
1,5Ghit/s - 140m, 3Ghit/s - 80m
SFP port S F P‘—> B N C
+ Port for Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP), suppo!
MSA-compliant (multi source agreement) transceive «—R
......................................................................................... Transceiver
. Suitable for optical transceivers —
(singlemode/multimode), SFP media converters (HD
SDI, CVBS etc.) T
- SMPTE 259M, 292M, 372M, 424M, 372M, DVB-ASI, -
AES10 (MADI), AES3
- Hot pluggable/swappable
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Ethernet Ethernet

-I

I.ﬂl

ose ] cosEet ITTsee
L W iﬁxi
IT Singlemode IT
Multimode Multimode

¢SOKYAOFf {LISOAUOlIa2YVa

SFP ports
- 2x Port for Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP), sup
MSA-compliant (multi source agreement) transceive
. Suitable for optical transceivers
(singlemode/multimode), SFP media converters (HC

Ethernet, SDI, CVBS etc.)

- SMPTE 259M, 292M, 372M, 424M, 372M, DVB-AS
AES10 (MADI), AES3, Ethernet, proprietary protocol

- Hot pluggable/swappable SFR— SFP

Power Supply
- 12-24V DC power supply included R

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Transceiver

Physical Size

- 92mm x 98mm x 22mm

.................................................................................................................. Reclocker Auto

- 200g B detect [I] ) R
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Transceiver
Model Name —

- BM-02
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HDMI port HDMIl—— SFRo

+ supports HDMI version 1.4

Transceiver

+ Port for Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP), support:
MSA-compliant (multi source agreement) transceivers

- Suitable for optical transceivers
(singlemode/multimode), SFP media converters (SDI,
CVBS etc.)

BarnMini03

Power Supply
- 12-24V DC power supply included

- redundant power suppIy avallable Wlth BTF- M|n| -16

Reclocker| Auto
detect
v

PhyS|caI Slze S %
+ 92mmx 98mmx22mm =
o-2009
Model Name

. BM-03/BM-04
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Serial Data Port

Power Supply

- RJ45 connector

GPIO ports

-+ 12-24V DC power supply included

Physical Size

-+ 2x RJ45 connector with 2x GPI and 2x GPO per connector

* 4x GPI - optocoupled; common floating 5V reference; 2
resistor in series; connect to 0V reference to trigger

« 92mm x 98mm x 22mm

Model Name

. BM-05

SFP port

- Port for Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP), supports M
compliant (multi source agreement) transceivers

. Suitable for optical transceivers (singlemode/multimode
SFP media converters (Ethernet)

- Hot pluggable/swappable
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Ethernet Switch
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GPlto activate the switch Com
Main
Redundancy
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Optical Ports 'GPl port
- LC/PC connectors - RJ45 connector with 4x GPI wired parallel, non latc
. Operating Wavelength 850-1620nm e
. Fiber type Single Mode ‘Power Supply
- InsettionLoss<l2dB - 1224V DC power supply included
- Wavelength dependantloss<0,3dB . redundant power supply available with BTF-Mini-16
,,,,,, Polarisation dependant loss 0,058 Physical Size
,,,,,, Crosstak>35dB - 92mmx98mmx22mm
- Retunloss>3sdB 2009
Optical Switch ?Model Name
- Switching time <10ms (typically 4ms) . BM-06
. Max. switching cycles 10000 |

b2GSY | 02yl
P2 2y | ye 2F (KS
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B8 66 B8
i
A = < A = o o Quadlink
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Optical Ports BarnMini-07
- LC/PC connectors
- Center Wavelength BM-07 2035 1290, 1310, 1330, 1350nm mod 2935 imod 3543
,,,,, - Center Wavelength BM-07 3743 1370, 1390, 1410, 1430nm 10 A
- Channel clear passband +/-6,50nm £ 1330
- Insertion Loss <1,2dB % 1350
- Passbandripple<05d8 e U 1370 } com
- Adjacent Channel Isolation >30dB 5 1390
Non-Adjacent Channel Isolation >45dB 1410
. Polarisation dependant loss 0,02d8 Upgrade 1430

Physical Size
92mm x 98mm X 22mm

Model Name
. BM-07 2935/ BM-07 3743
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4x SDI Out SDI In

LU ] -
(R ) s
COM D —

X

combined signal

—»

2x COM

redundant

transmission
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Optical Ports If you split asignal with an
- LC/PCconnectors 1 -3 dBm0,5mw _  optical level of0dBm (ImW)
. Insertion Loss <1,2dB + 3 or 6, see figu signalinto two, both signals
. Adjacent Channel Isolation 53508 OdBm/imW | spLIT will have 2.50% or 3d8 lowe
fffffffffffffff 1:2 level than the original signal
- Non-Adjacent Channel Isolation >45dB 5| -3 dBni0,5mw
- Polarisation dependant loss <0,10dB Note! You need 3 dBm to

double the optical budget
Physical Size
92mm x 98mm x 22mm

2009 1 -6 dBrﬂO,25mW >

Model Name
BM-08 1:2 / BM-08 1:4

6 dBm0,25mW> If you split asignal with an

2 optical level of0dBm (1mW)
0dBm/1m SB{-'T signalinto four, all four
. signals will have a 75% or
3 -6 dBm0.25mW 648 jower level than the

original signal

4 -6 dBn’f0,25mW>

Barnfind Technologie@

on




@ BarnMini

FNYamyaEEALE G2 {cCPCtb /2y BSNISN

CKS . I-MyaXxFAGKS 0A3 0NEP I KOWI &2t dRSIYA IAESNIEE 13 NIY. LK KA a2ARWAG NIRA HIA G
SEGSY&aA2yvim .2 GNS/NGBA yaAdzLILI2 NI F2NJ dzLJ 2 muDoOoAlGkE o6l YyREARGKD L
GAGK £ 26SNIJ RFGF NEMMS AK [Sylj dei HCIEGSARI| kBINEP K. | HNINGBAGY A y @ 2 G KSNJ .
FYR 6A0K O2YLINBKSYyaAgdS @OARS2 alLISOAUOlFs2yad

3G SDI to MO S
sl
A
12G SDI from CAMt——— —
o
4K z
Camera [a)
 — o
0o
12G6SDl |1 3
LIXRX 3
j————————————————— N
3G SDI
3G ‘
A = - A~ . < Display
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BNC ports Power Supply
- xBNCport7g ¢- - 12-24V DC power supply included
______ 1xBNCport78# w- - redundant power supply available with BTF-Mini-1€
. SMPTE 259M, 292M, 372M, 424M, ST-2081, ST-20 Physical Size
DVB-ASI, AES10 (MADI), AES3 . 92mm x 98mm X 22mm
- Automatic multirate reclocking of outputs 270Mbit/s - ZOOg _______________________________________________________________________________________
777777 1z2Gpit)s . Model Name
. Automatic cable EQ (Belden 1694A) 270Mbit/s - 250 . BM-11

1,5Gbit/s - 140m, 3Gbit/s - 80m, 12Gbit/s - 60m

SFP/SFP+port SFP+— BNC

- Port for Small Form-Factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+) ar

SFP, supports MSA-compliant (multi source agreeme .
. B
transcelvers ransceiver A

. Suitable for optical transceivers
(singlemode/multimode), SFP media converters (HD!

- SMPTE 259M, 292M, 372M, 424M, 372M, ST-2081,
2082, DVB-ASI, AES10 (MADI), AES3

- Hot pluggable/swappable

TX

R Y
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SFP+ ports

+ 2x Port for Enhanced Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFF
supports MSA-compliant and non-MSA transceivers

. Suitable for optical transceivers (singlemode/multimode’
SFP/SFP+ media converters (HDMI, Ethernet, SDI, CVBS

- SMPTE 259M, 292M, 372M, 424M, 372M, ST-2081, ST-
DVB-ASI, AES10 (MADI), AES3, proprietary protocols

T SFP+— SFP+

Power Supply
- 12-24v DC power supply included =~

- redundant power supply available with BTF-Mini-16 R
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Transceiver

.2009 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ Auto N P E——
detect .

Model Name Transceiver

. BM-12
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SFP+ ports

Physical Size

+ 2x Port for Enhanced Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFF
supports MSA-compliant and non-MSA transceivers

. Suitable for optical transceivers (single mode/multi mod:

« 92mm x 98mm x 22mm

Model Name

SFP/SFP+ media converters (HDMI, Ethernet, SDI, CVBS

. BM-22

* SMPTE 259M, 292M, 372M, 424M, 372M, ST-2081, ST-:
DVB-ASI, AES10 (MADI), AES3, IEEE 802.3ae (10GE),
proprietary protocols

SFP+—» SFP+

Hot pluggable/swappable <5
’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’ BarnStudio
Control Port |
- IxPortR¥5comnector Transcaer | |
,,,,, 10/100 Mbiv's Ethernet T
Power Supplty @ P T
| - 12-24VDC power supply included _ -
. redundant power supply available with BTF-Mini-16 Transceiver | >
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DANGER
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Optical Ports If you split asignal with an
. LC/PC connectors 1|-3dBmi0,5mw _optical level oDdBm (1mW)
* signalinto two, both signals
- Insertion Loss <1,2dB +3dB (Splitl:2) OdBm/lm)Q‘ SPLIT will have a 50% or 3dB lower
. oA 1:2 level than the original signal
- Insertion Loss <1,2dB +6dB (Splitl:4) R
2 ' » Note! You need 3 dBm to

- Adjacent Channel Isolation >35dB
- Non-Adjacent Channel Isolation >45dB

double the optical budget

- Polarisation dependant loss <0,01dB If you split asignal with an
Model Name | =8dBm0.2omW,, gilg);tril(;e}ilr:teovl?cln?rf)gl?gu(rlmW)
- BI-SPLITAZ10x e s oo
. BT-SPLIT-1:4-LGX 2 -6 dBmM0,25mW _  original signal

0dBm/ImW, Sll'-:’IA:IT >e<

3 -6 dBn/0,25mw _  If you split nal with an
—T ;
optical level 00dBm (1mW)

signalinto eight all eight
) signals will have a 87,5% or
M’ 9dB lower level than the

original signal

A
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12901133013701410 COM
13101135013901430

R D - TR

12901330137014101450[149015301570 COM
131013501390114301470151015501590

S, -

12701131011350139014301470/151015501590 _ s
129013301370141014501490/153015701610
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CWDM Channels Wavelength

Optical Ports
. LC/PC connectors 1 1270
- Center Wavelengths according to ITU-T G.694.2 z 1;?3
- Channel center wavelengths 12701610nm . 1330
- Channel clear passband +/- 7nm ; 1350
- Insertion Loss 8-ch: -2,5dB; 16-/18-ch: -3,5dB (max.) 3 1370
- Passband ripple <0,5 dB ™ 1390
- Adjacent Channel Isolation >30dB o 1410
- Non-Adjacent Channel Isolation >45dB 5 1430
- Polarisation dependant loss <0,1dB 10 1450
- Directivity >45dB 16 - 1470
- Return loss >45dB CH. 1 1490
- Polarisation Mode Dispersion <0,2ps 13 1510
Model Name o 1530
18 15 1550
+ BT-CWDM-MUX-08-LGX / BT-CWDM-MUX-16-LGX / | - . 1570 f E
CWDM-MUX-18-LGX
17 1590 DANGER
18 1610
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